respondent from making representations 
for any product that are specifically 
permitted in labeling for that product by 
regulations issued by the FDA under the 
Nutrition Labeling and Education Act of 
1990. 

Part VII of the proposed order requires 
respondent to pay four hundred and 
fifty thousand dollars ($450,000) to the 
Commission to be used for equitable 
relief, including restitution, and any 
attendant expenses for the 
administration of such equitable relief. 
To facilitate the payment of redress, Part 
VI of the proposed order requires 
L’Occitane to provide to the